

Do you have depression or bipolar disorder? Have you received ECT, TMS, or Ketamine treatment?



You may be eligible to participate in a clinical study!

What is the purpose of the study?

To determine the genetic factors that can help us predict who gets major depressive disorder or bipolar disorder, and which patients will respond to treatments like ECT. With your help, we hope to learn more about the genetic causes of severe depression so we can develop new and more effective treatment strategies.

Who can participate?

- People diagnosed with major depressive disorder (MDD) or bipolar disorder (BPD)
- Currently receiving or have received Electroconvulsive Therapy (ECT), Transcranial Magnetic Stimulation (TMS), or Ketamine treatment, or had an evaluation for ECT
- Must be 18 or older to participate

What are the study procedures?

- Provide a saliva sample (on-site or with an at-home kit)
- Permission for research team to electronically access medical records to review information related to treatment experience

Contact Information

Contact Phone #: 410- 929-3212 Contact Email: JHMood@jh.edu

Dr. Peter P. Zandi, Principal Investigator

Study number (IRB00182162)



Or scan the QR code to send us an email and learn more: